
Date Day Opponent Teams Site Time

Nov 4 Mon Maypearl Combo / 7A / 8A Scurry-Rosser 5:00

Nov 11 Mon Blooming Grove Combo / 7A / 8A Blooming Grove 5:00

Nov 18 District BYE

Dec 2 Mon Rice Combo / 7A / 8A Scurry-Rosser 5:00

Dec 9 Mon Palmer Combo / 7A / 8A Palmer 5:00

Dec 16 Mon Keene Combo / 7A / 8A Scurry-Rosser 5:00

Jan 11 Sat Kerens Tournament 7A / 8A Kerens TBA

Jan 16 Thurs Grandview Combo / 7A / 8A Grandview 5:00

Jan 23 Thurs Maypearl Combo / 7A / 8A Maypearl 5:00

Jan 30 Thurs Blooming Grove Combo / 7A / 8A Scurry-Rosser 5:00

Feb 6 Thurs District BYE

*All home games will be played at Scurry-Rosser Middle School Gym.

*Games will be played in one gym in this order: 7B,8B,7A,8A.

Coaches: Michael Babovec, Sydnee Burley Athletic Director: John Caffey

Girls Head Basketball Coach: Kailey Powell Asst. Superintendent: Cindy Reed-Wiedemann

Assistant Principal: John Cypert Interim Superintendent: Wes Rhoten

Principal: Candy Nelson

Scurry-Rosser Ladycats Middle School

2024-25 Basketball Schedule
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